The above differences resulted in a significant transitional impact as follows;

For the period of beginning July 1, 2010, the use of grading vesting awards resulted in an
adjustment to increase the opening deficit by $1,151,047 and a corresponding increase to
contributed surplus of the same amount.

For the period ending March 31, 2011, the use of grading vesting awards resulted in a
decrease to stock-based compensation of $708,456. This decreased the loss for that period to
$133,072.

For the year-ended June 30, 2011 the net adjustment to stock-based compensation was
$375,933 resulting in a loss of $4,483,728.

The cumulative impact to the Company’s financial statements for the change-over to IFRS
was an increase to deficit of $1,526.980 for the year-ended June 30, 2011.

Star Navigation Systems Group Ltd.
Notes to Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
March 31, 2012

30

18. RECONCILIATION FROM CANADIAN GAAP TO IFRS (Cont’d)

Statement of Financial Position
   Effect of
  Canadian Transition to
At March 31, 2011 Note GAAP IFRS IFRS

Assets
Current
Cash and cash equivalents  $   1,248,284 $   - $   1,248,284
Accounts receivable  48,696 - 48,696
Prepaid expenses and sundry receivables  216,462 - 216,462
  1,513,442  - 1,513,442

Property and equipment  440,469 - 440,469
Licenses  8,113 - 8,113

  $   21,962,024 $   - $   21,962,024

Liabilities

Current

Accounts payables and accrued liabilities  $   206,133 $   - $   206,133

Current portion of finance lease obligation  1,982  1,982

Due to related parties  1,552,782  1,552,782

Other payables  196,000  196,000

  1,956,897  1,956,897

Long term portion of accounts payable and
accrued liabilities  13,423  13,423
Finance lease obligation  -  -

  1,970,320  1,970,320

Shareholders' Equity (Deficiency)
Share capital   22,717,505 - 22,717,505
Contributed Surplus (a) 7,714,145 (10,552) 7,703,593
Deficit (a) (30,439,946) 10,552 (30,429,394)
  (8,296) - (8,296)

  $   1,962,024 $   - $   1,962,024

Star Navigation Systems Group Ltd.
Notes to Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
March 31, 2012

31

18. RECONCILIATION FROM CANADIAN GAAP TO IFRS (Cont’d)

Statement of Comprehensive Income

For the nine month period ended March 31,
2011   Notes

Canadian
GAAP

Effect of
Transition to IFRS IFRS

Revenue  $   73,719 $   - $   73,719

Cost of Sales  52,819  52,819

Gross Profit  20,900  20,900

Expenses
General and administrative  463,419  463,419
Research and development  669,502  669,502
Marketing and promotion  308,856  308,856
Professional fees  269,681  269,681
Stock-based compensation (a) 1,572,095 (1,161,599) 410,496
Foreign exchange gain (loss)  43,115  43,115
Amortization  69,604  69,604

  3,396,272 (1,161,599) 2,234,673

Loss before undernoted items and
income taxes  (3,375,372) 1,161,599 (2,213,773)

Other income (expenses)
Interest income  9,022  9,022
Lawsuit settlement  (17,215)  (17,215)
Income tax recovery  7,762  7,762

  (431)  (431)

Net loss and comprehensive loss for
the period  (3,375,803) 1,161,599 (2,214,204)

Deficit, beginning of period  (27,064,143) (1,151,047) (28,215,190)

Deficit, end of period  $   (30,439,946) $   10,552 $   (30,429,394)

Star Navigation Systems Group Ltd.
Notes to Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
March 31, 2012

32

18. RECONCILIATION FROM CANADIAN GAAP TO IFRS (Cont’d)

Statement of Comprehensive Income

   Effect of
  Canadian Transition to

For the three month period ended March 31,
2011  Note GAAP IFRS IFRS

Revenue  $   20,896 $   - $   20,896

Cost of Sales  8,540  8,540

Gross Profit  12,356  12,356

Expenses
General and administrative  154,120  154,120
Research and development  248,163  248,163
Marketing and promotion  74,567  74,567
Professional fees  115,261  115,261
Stock-based compensation (a) 229,859 -708,456 (478,597)
Foreign exchange gain (loss)  341  341
Amortization  23,201  23,201

  845,512 -708,456 137,056

Loss before undernoted items and income
taxes  (833,156) 708,456 (124,700)

Other income (expenses)
Interest income  1,593  1,593
Lawsuit settlement  (9,965)  (9,965)
Income tax recovery  -  -

  (8,372)  (8,372)

Net loss and comprehensive loss for the
period  (841,528) 708,456 (133,072)

Deficit, beginning of period  (29,598,418) (697,904) (30,296,322)

Deficit, end of period  $   (30,439,946) $ 10,552 $   (30,429,394)